1
Materials
Body Spheroidal graphite cast iron EN-GJS-400-18-LT
Steel EN 10213-3 grade G 20 Mn 5
Head Pressed steel UNI EN 10025
Internal parts Stainless steel and brass
Seals Nitrile rubber
Diaphragm Synthetic rubber with fabric reinforcement

Operational Schematic
2
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
SHIPPING WEIGHT
1 regulator per box Box weight: Varies by model
Available Vent Sizes 1/4” NPT
Downstream Sensing Line Connection 1/2” NPT
Maximum Operating Inlet Pressure 275 PSIG (DI body)
Maximum Emergency Outlet Pressure No Damage 90 PSIG
Maximum Emergency Outlet Pressure Gas Containment 105 PSIG
Available Options Seal wire to indicate unapproved tampering
ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
4 0 X X Valve Body Options
1 Low pressure
2 Medium pressure
3 High pressure
4 High pressure
0 Without shutoff valve
1 With over pressure shutoff valve**
2 With over and under pressure shutoff valve**
2” Flange
3” Flange
4” Flange
VALVE BODY SIZE (INCHES)
Inlet Outlet Flanged Orifice Diameter Wide Open Flow Coefficient (K-Factor)
2” 2” X 2” 1900
3” 3” X 3” 4000
4” 4” X 4” 5100
3
A
C
B
D
I
C
A
D
B
A
C
B
D
I
C
A
D
B
2” & 3” 4”
RB4000 DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
Valve body ACTUATOR Model A B C D I Weight
2”
480 4010 10” 22” 4” 19” - 90.4 lbs
360 & 360TR 4020/30 10” 21” 4” 14” - 64 lbs
3”
600 4010 12” 28” 5” 24” - 154.3 lbs
480 4020 12” 26” 5” 19” - 123.5 lbs
360 & 360TR 4030/40 12” 24.5” 5” 14” - 108 lbs
4”
600 4010 14” 28.75” 4.25” 24” 4” 209.5 lbs
480 4020 14” 26.5” 4.25” 19” 4” 178.5 lbs
360 & 360TR 4030/40 14” 25.5” 4.25” 14” 4” 163 lbs
Valve body ACTUATOR E F H C2
Additional.
Weight
2”
150 12” 6” - -
15.5 lbs
90 11” 3.5” - -
3”
150 14.25” 6” - -
20 lbs
90 13” 3.5” - -
4”